
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, ESTABLISHMENT-II 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

NO. DE.(2) (5) (26)/E-II/2013/PGT(M)/6'0 , 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub : Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Male Seniority No 3506 to 4804) 
appointed/promoted between 01/04/2006 to 31/03/2010. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.F.2(5)(26)/E-
II/2009/ 10127-136 dated 01/08/2013 & corrigendum dated 18/05/2015, the 
following amendment is being issued in the above final seniority list which may be 
read as appearing in the given list:- 

Correction  in Category in r/o Sh. Kripa Shankar,PGT(Hindi):- 

DETAILS OF EMPLOYEE CORRECTION 

Sh. Kripa Shaakar, PGT (Hindi) (Emp. 
ID 20081944)  

Corrected Category as GENERAL (VII)  
instead of General. 

Dated 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

(SANJEE 	SHARMA) 
DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (E-II) 

NO. DE.(2) (5) (26)/E-II/2013/PGT(M)/ 76'o  	 Dated os-A7 

Copy to : 

I. The Addl.DE (Admn), Directorate of Education 
2. All i)DEs/HoS concerned, Directorate of Education. 
3. SO (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 
4. SO (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT 

Seniority E-II" 
5. Concerned official through HoS, GBSSS, Nathupura, Delhi-110034 (School 

I.D.1207110). 
6. Guard File 

(SANJEEV UMAR. SHARMA) 
DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (E-II) 


	Page 1

